03/29/2009 04:36 3104751368 USPTO

751368 CITRON AND DEUTSCH 3/30/2009 8:41:43 AM PAGE 3/006

Fax Server

PAGE 02

TO: SHARONA GHODSIAN, ESQ. COMPANY: 10866 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 970

		TRADEMARK ASSIGN	MENT			
ectronic Version v1.1 ylesheet Version v1.1	*	03/25/2009 900130200				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	TΑ					
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Hudson Clothing Trademark Partnership			03/24/2009	PARTNERSHIP: California		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	A			***		
Name: Hu	udson Clothing, Li	LC				
Street Address: 64	09 Gayhart Stree	t				
City: Lo	s Angeles					
	ALIFORNIA					
	0040	- 1015	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Galifornia					
Entity Type: Lif	MITED LIABILITY	COMPANY: Galifornia	1			
Entity Type: LII PROPERTY NUMBERS		COMPANY: <u>Galifornia</u>				
		COMPANY: Galifornia	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	COMPANY: Galifornia			<u>.</u>	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1 Number 3385499					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	Total: 1 Number 3385499	HUDSON				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1368	HUDSON	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1368	HUDSON 3 when the fax attempt is unsucc	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1368 sent via US Mail via	HUDSON Bythen the fax attempt is unsuccentical diaw.com	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1368 sent via US Mail via	HUDSON Bythen the fax attempt is unsuced to diaw,com	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1366 sent via US Mail via	HUDSON HUDSON If the fax attempt is unsuccent diaw.com disian, Esq. Boulevard, Suite 970	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1366 sent via US Mail via	HUDSON Bythen the fax attempt is unsuced to diaw,com	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1366 sent via US Mail via	HUDSON HUDSON If the fax attempt is unsuccent diaw.com disian, Esq. Boulevard, Suite 970	Word Mark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone; Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 Number 3385499 ATA (310)475-1366 sent via US Mail via	HUDSON HUDSON Hudson If diaw.com Isian, Esq. Boulevard, Suite 970 CALIFORNIA 90024	Word Mark			

03/29/2009 04:36 3104751368 CITRON AND DEUTSCH PAGE 03

USPTO

3/30/2009 B:41:43 AM

PAGE 4/008

4/008 Fax Server

TO: SHARONA GHODSIAN, ESQ. COMPANY: 10866 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 970

source=3385#page1.tif source=3385#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0795

03/29/2009 04:36 3104751368 CITRON AND DEUTSCH PAGE 04

TO: SHARONA GHODSIAN, ESQ. COMPANY: 10866 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 970

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of March 24, 2009 by and between Hudson Clothing Trademark Partnership, a California general partnership ("Assignor") and Hudson Clothing, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to quitelaim to Assignee, and to assign all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have in and to the trademark described in Exhibit A hereto (the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby, and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment by quitelaim;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee by quitclaim all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Mark throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's existing and ongoing business symbolized by or associated with the Mark, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.
- Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any
 further documents or instruments and shall take any reasonable actions which may be necessary
 to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Hudson Clothing Trademark Partnership	Hudson Clothing, LLC
Ву:	By: Chillenes
Title: <i>CEO</i>	Title: <u>CFo</u>
Date: 3/24/09	Date: 3/24/09

03/29/2009 04:36 3104751368 CITRON AND DEUTSCH PAGE 05 ひしにょい 3/30/4008 0:41:43 AM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO: SHARONA CHODSIAN, ESQ. COMPANY: 10866 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 970

Exhibit A

Constry	Mark	Goods	Reg. / App. Number
USA	HUDSON	Glass 25: Clothing not made of leather, namely, jeans,	Reg. No. 3385499
		pants, shirts, jackets and skirts	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0797 03/29/2009 04:36 3104751368 CITRON AND DEUTSCH PAGE 06 USPTO 3/30/2009 6:41:43 AM PAGE 2/006 Fax Server

TO: SHARONA GHODSIAN, ESQ. COMPANY: 10866 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 970



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SCORITYARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



900130200A

MARCH 26, 2009

PTAS

SHARONA GHODSIAN, ESQ. 10866 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 970 LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 9001.30200

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

 THE CONVEYING PARTY CITIZENSHIP IS REQUIRED TO BE A STATE NOT THE COUNTRY. ACCORDING TO THE DOCUMENT THE PARTNERSHIP IS OF CALIFORNIA. NIL

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 03/25/2009

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.sov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0798